
SL NO.: 2024/112/001/S5/0008/R 

MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD 
UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL 

(Formerly known as West Bengal University of Technology) 

1104493 

Name : KALYANI TUDU 

Registration No.: 211120100110012 OF 2021-22 

Subject 
Code 

PCC-CS501 

Program: BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING 

ESC501 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 

PCC-CS502 

PCC-CS503 

College IInstitution :GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND LEATHER TECHNOLOGY-112 

HSMC-501 

PEC-IT501B 

MC-CS501 

ESC591 

PCC-CS592 

PCC-CS593 

enaauuKalanA 

SGPA: 

Kolkata, The 

THIRD YEAR FIRST SEMESTER EXAMINATION OF 2023-24 

COMPILER DESIGNol autara uKale 

na bukoum A 

Kalas Az yoe 

Subjects offered 

OPERATING SYSTEMS Matano alKalanAao Uroe 
Kalam Pad nlveynlocn 

OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING Aad Uroe 
ulana Albut Kaam 

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE 

OPERATING SYSTEMS 

MAULAMA ABUL KALAM AZAD 
UMIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY 

WEST BENGAL 

GRADE CARD 

Semester Result : 

Utech 

ana Abu alam Azod nuotully at Technology Vs Bengal 
an Abul alam Azad inivey o Tocitroogest Den 

Benoal 
CONSTITUTION OF INDIA/ ESSENCE OF INDIAN KNOWLEDGE Bangal 
TRADITION Wect Carsl lpuana Abul Kaam Azed Univeroity o Technalog West Bera 

SOFTWARE ENGINEERINGADal Kalam d Unvesty of Technoogy West Basal 
autane Abul KalarAzsd Universily of fechnoiogy. Mast Bengal 
aana Aul Kalan Azag ieerty ol lechncogy es Eengal 
Mauana Abul Kalarm Azad Ubiversi yot Technology ast Sencol 

an Azad Lnteersiy ol Technology Wast Besgal 
OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING am Azad hiverstity of Technology est Bengal 
UnneotTechnology, Wesl Berqal MautinaAut alam Azad Uierity of Technoogy est Bernga 

P 

olody esl Beroal Mauiatut Abu hatosn Azart ini 

ODD (5th) SEMESTER 7.92 

15th April, 2024 

oecheolagy 

boloay Wes Berpal Mauva Aba Kalan Aad Unversob Techncogy WesDengal 

Letter 
Grade 

A 

Roll No.:11200121048 

B 

A 

A 

B 
Abu Ia 

A 

Uoehy oechinocoy est Genga Motana Abkaiam Azan Unieriy ot Tecnnoioyst BergalK 

ana AbulK 

E 

A 

E 

est EensAakh 

Points 

8 

Aad 7 

Arad 

8 

8 

7 

8 

240 2942 

A10 

9 

8 

9 

Credits 

Total 

3.0 

3.0 

3.0 

3.0 

3.0 

3.0 

0.0 

2.0 

na Abul Ka eeoo 

2.0 

2.0 

24.0 

Credit 
Points 

Controller of Examinations 

24 

21 

24 

24 

21 

24 

0 

18 

16 

18 

190 

INTRODUCTION TO INDUSTRIAL MANAGEMENT (HUMANITIES I) 



1. The table below shows the Letter Grades and their corresponding classification and percentage points 

Classification 

Outstanding 
Excellent 

Very Good 

Good 

Fair 

Below Average 
Failed 

Incomplete 

2. Medium of Instruction : English 
3. No Class/Percentage is awarded 

SGPA 
(Semester Grade Point Average) 

YGPA 

(Yearly Grade Point Average) 

5. The method of calculation of Grade Point Average is as follows 

DGPA 

(For 5 Year Degree Course) 

DGPA 

(For 4 Year Degree Course) 

DGPA 

(For Lateral Entry Students) 

DGPA 

(For 3 Year Degree Course) 

6. For final Degree Grade Point Average (DGPA) the calculation is as under 

DGPA 

(For 2 Year Degree Course) 

DGPA 
(For 1 Year Degree Course) 

7. CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGE (CGPA) 

CGPA = 

Letter 
Grade 

4. Result Status: X= Not eligible for Semester Promotion / Degree; XP= Eligible for Promotion with backlogs; P= Passed and Promoted 

k=n 

k=1 

E 

k=n 

A 

B 

E Credit of k Semester 
k=1 

D 

F 

E Credit Index of k" Semester 

Score on 
100 Percentage 

Points 

Credit Index 
E Credits 

100 to 90 

89 to 80 

79 to 70 

Where 

69 to 60 

59 to 50 

49 to 40 

Below 40 

YGPA1 + YGPA2 + YGPA3 + YGPA4 + YGPA5 

YGPA1 + YGPA2 +1.5* YGPA3 + 1.5* YGPA4 

5 

YGPA2 +1.5* YGPA3 + 1.5* YGPA4 

Credit Index Odd Semester + Credit Index Even Semester 
E Credits Odd Semester + E Credits Even Semester 

4 

YGPA1 + YGPA2 + YGPA3 
3 

Points 

YGPA1 + YGPA2 
2 

YGPA1 

10 

n= 4 for 2 Years Programme 
n= 6 for3 Years Programme 
n= 8 for 4 Years Programme 
n= 10 for 5 Years Programme 

9 

7 

6 

5 

2 

2 



SL NO. :2024/112/001/S6/0095/R 

MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD 

UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL 

1349963 

Name : KALYANI TUDU 

(Formerly known as West Bengal University of Technology) 

Registration No.: 211120100110012 OF 2021-22 

a Abl Kalam 

Semester Result : 

MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD 

SGPA: EVEN (6th) SEMESTER 7.59 

Kolkata, The 

aLOGY 

of Terhoolocy Mest Bunozal Maulan. 

Subject AUverty of Technology, West Bengal Mauana Abul Kalam Azad Universily of Technology. Wes Bangal M 
Uhiosiy of Tahnology West 6er Subjects offeredUniversty of Technology West Benal M Code am AzUniversty of Techology. West Be am Azad Unversity of Technoloay, West Bengal Ma 

PCC-CS601 DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS Aad Univorsity of Tochnology Vest Bangat 
PCC-CS602 

Utech 

Program: BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERINGa Azad Uvernh 

P 

GRADE CARD 

THIRD YEAR SECOND SEMESTER EXAMINATION OF 2023-24 

16th July, 2024 

nology e Benge College lInstitution : GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND LEATHER TECHNOLOGY-112gy ebrg 

2475 30 

Roll No. :11200121048 
Abul KalaAzal 

Letter 
Grade 

Points 

AKal 

COMPUTER NETWORKsana Aoul Kaam Azad University of Technology. West Bengal Maana Abul Kal 
CKal Maulana Abul Kalan Aad University of Technology. West Bengal Ma 

laulana Abui Kalam Azad University of Technology West Bengal Ma 1Abul Kale 
PEC-IT601A. ADVANCED ALGORITHMSana Abul Kalam Azad Universitly of Technology. West Bengal Mana 

IMaulana Abul Kalam Azad Universily of Technology, West Bengal Maana Abul Kkala Azad Unver PEC-IT602D PATTERN RECOGNITIONMaulana Abul Kalam Azacd University of Technology, West Bengal Maana G Kaaa Lo 
ana Abul Kalam Az: Vest Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology. West Bengal Maana Abul Kala Azad Universin 
OEC-IT601ANUMERICAL METHODSal Mauana Abul Kalan Aad Unwersity of Technoloqy. West Bengal Maana BKalaAzad U7 era 

ana Abul Kalan. ngal Mauiana Abul Kalam Azad Universlty of Technolcgy. West Bengal Maana Abul Kala Azad Univers 
PROJ-CS601 RESEARCH METHODOLoGY.na Abul Kalam Azad Universty of Tachnology. West Beng Ma OKala Azad 10 

aUlans Abu Kalam Az West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology West Bengal Malana Abul Kala Azad Unvers 
PCC-CS691 DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMSm Azad University of Technology, WesI Bengal Ma EkalaAzad g9 

ulana Abul Kalam Aza of Technoloay West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad Universty of Technology. West Bengal Maana Abul Kala Azad Unv 
PCC-CS692COMPUTER NETWORKS Mlau'ana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technalogy, West Bengal Maana kalazad 10 

ulana Abul Kalan1 Az University of Technology. West Bengal Mauana Abul Kaam Azad University of Technology. VWest Bengal Maana Abul Kala Azad Unvers of Technolos 
ulana Ahul Kaam Az University of Technology West Bengal Maulana Anul Kalam Azad University of Tochnclogy. West Bengat M ana Abu Kala Aznd UniversTechnolog West Bengal 

ulana Abul Kalam AUniversty of Techtology. West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technalogy West Bengal Maana Abul Kalz f Techncloa Nest Bengal 
ana Abul Kalum Au Unversiy of Technology West Bergal Muauana Abul Kalarm Azad Unversiy of Techrology, 1West Bengal Meana Abul Kai at Uiven ecnoug est Berga 

ulana Abul Kaam A Usvorsity of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad Unversty of Technology, West Benga hiaana Abul KaAd Univers Technolaaest Bengal 
ana Abul Kalsn AUrversy of Technology West Bengal Mauana Abul Kalam Azad Urwersty of Tachnalogy West Bengal Mi- na Abul kaa ad Uiven TecooBergu 

ulna Abul Kalan A Uresiy of Tectndlogy, West Bengal Mauana Abul Kaarm Azag University of Tachnology. West Benga Niana Abul kao Aal Unvers Tecinologest Bengal 
oa Al KalnA Uniersty of Tecinology, West Bengal BMauana Ahu Kalam Aznd University of Tachnoogy, West Bongal a Abu kad UhveobnBrg 

Azad Unt 

Azad Universi 

Azad Univers 

Credits 

Total 

3.0 

3.0 

3.0 

3.0 

3.0 

3.0 

2.0 

2.0 

Bengel 

22.0 

Credit 
Points 

Controller of Examinations 

24 

18 

18 

18 

21 

30 
Berga 

18 

20 
West Berga 

167 

aulana Abul Kalam Az University of Technolagy West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technalogy West Bengal Maana Abul Kala Azad Universof TechunclooWest Benaal 
Bulana Abu Kalam AUniversly of Techinology West Bengal Maulana AbulKalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Malana Abul Kala Azad Universof TechtolucWest Bengal 
autara Abul Kalam AzUnversity of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad Unversity of Technology. West Bengal Malana Abul Kala Azad UniversoTecnnoloo West Bargall 

ans Ab Kaln Uesta lechnology West Bengal Maars Aui kaian Azad Unversty of Technaiogy West Banga hina Abiu kad Uiver ost Bergol 
sulana Abu Kalam Az Uriveraily of Tectinalogy West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Mana Abul KalAzad Univers of TechnoloaWest Bengal 



1. The table below shows the Letter Grades and their corresponding classification and percentage points 

Classification 

Outstanding 
Excellent 

Very Good 

Good 

Fair 

Below Average 
Failed 

Incomplete 

2. Medium of Instruction : English 

3. No Class/Percentage is awarded 

SGPA 

(Semester Grade Point Average) 

YGPA 

(Yearly Grade Point Average) 

DGPA 

5. The method of calculation of Grade Point Average is as folows 

(For 5 Year Degree Course) 

DGPA 

(For 4 Year Degree Course) 

DGPA 

(For Lateral Entry Students) 

DGPA 
(For 3 Year Degree Course) 

6. For final Degree Grade Point Average (DGPA) the calculation is as under 

DGPA 
(For 2 Year Degree Course) 

DGPA 

(For 1 Year Degree Course) 

CGPA = 

Letter 
Grade 

k=n 

4. Result Status: X= Not eligible for Semester Promotion / Degree; XP= Eligible for Promotion with backlogs; P= Passed and Promoted 

7.CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGE (CGPA) 

k=1 

F 

A 

k=n 

B 

E Credit of k" Semester 
k=1 

D 

F 

E Credit Index of k Semester 

100 Percentage 
Points 

Credit Index 
E Credits 

Score on 

100 to 90 

89 to 80 

79 to 70 

Where 

69 to 60 

59 to 50 

49 to 40 

Below 40 

YGPA1 + YGPA2 + YGPA3 + YGPA4 + YGPA5 
5 

YGPA1 + YGPA2 +1.5* YGPA3 + 1.5* YGPA4 

YGPA2 +1.5* YGPA3 + 1.5* YGPA4 

Credit Index Odd Semester + Credit Index Even Semester 
E Credits Odd Semester + E Credits Even Semester 

4 

YGPA1 + YGPA2 + YGPA3 

Points 

3 

YGPA1 + YGPA2 

2 

YGPA1 

10 

n= 4 for 2 Years Programme 
n= 6 for 3 Years Programme 
n= 8 for 4 Years Programme 
n=10 for 5 Years Programme 

8 

7 

6 

2 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

