SL NO.: 2024/112/001/S5/0008/R

## **MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL**

(Formerly known as West Bengal University of Technology)







1104493

THIRD YEAR FIRST SEMESTER EXAMINATION OF 2023-24

Name: KALYANI TUDU

Registration No.: 211120100110012 OF 2021-22

Roll No.: 11200121048

Program: BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING

College /Institution: GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND LEATHER TECHNOLOGY-112

Subject Code	Subjects offered	Letter Grade	Points	Credits	Credit Points
ESC501	SOFTWARE ENGINEERING	A	8	3.0	24
PCC-CS501	COMPILER DESIGN	В	7	3.0	21
PCC-CS502	OPERATING SYSTEMS	aulana Abul Kala aulana A	8	3.0	24
PCC-CS503	OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING	aulana Abul Kala aulana <b>A</b> ul Kala	8	3.0	24
HSMC-501	INTRODUCTION TO INDUSTRIAL MANAGEMENT (HUMANITIES III)	aulana Abul Kala aulana <b>B</b> ul Kala	7	3.0	21
PEC-IT501B	ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE	A	8	3.0	24
MC-CS501	CONSTITUTION OF INDIA/ ESSENCE OF INDIAN KNOWLEDGE TRADITION	0	A 10	0.0	0
ESC591	SOFTWARE ENGINEERING	aulana Abul Kala aulana Abul Kala	9	2.0	18
PCC-CS592	OPERATING SYSTEMS	A	8	2.0	16
PCC-CS593	OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING	aulana Abul Kals aulana Ebul Kats	9	2.0	18
iana Atul Kalam Az- iana Abul Kalam Aza ilana Abul Kalam Aza	d University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Si of University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Si of University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Si d University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Si d University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Si d University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Si of University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Si	autena Abul Kalin laufana Abul Kalin autana Abul Kalin autana Abul Kalin autana Abul Kalin autana Abul Kalin autana Abul Kalin	m Azad University Azad Driversity Azad University	y of Technology y of Technology y of Technology y of Technology y of Technology y of Technology y of Technology	
			Total	24.0	190

SGPA:

ODD (5th) SEMESTER 7.92

Semester Result:

Controller of Examinations

Kolkata, The

15th April,2024

1. The table below shows the Letter Grades and their corresponding classification and percentage points

Classification	Letter Grade	Score on 100 Percentage Points	Points	
Outstanding	0	100 to 90	10	
Excellent	E	89 to 80	9	
Very Good	A	79 to 70	8	
Good	В	69 to 60	7	
Fair	С	59 to 50	6	
Below Average	D	49 to 40	5	
Failed	F	Below 40	2	
Incomplete	I	_	2	

- 2. Medium of Instruction: English
- 3. No Class/Percentage is awarded
- 4. Result Status: X= Not eligible for Semester Promotion / Degree; XP= Eligible for Promotion with backlogs; P= Passed and Promoted
- 5. The method of calculation of Grade Point Average is as follows

SGPA (Semester Grade Point Average)	=	Credit Index  ∑ Credits
YGPA	=	Credit Index Odd Semester + Credit Index Even Semester
(Yearly Grade Point Average)		$\Sigma$ Credits Odd Semester + $\Sigma$ Credits Even Semester

6. For final Degree Grade Point Average (DGPA) the calculation is as under

DGPA (For 5 Year Degree Course)	=	<u>YGPA1 + YGPA2 + YGPA3 + YGPA4 + YGPA5</u> 5
DGPA (For 4 Year Degree Course)	=	YGPA1 + YGPA2 +1.5* YGPA3 + 1.5* YGPA4 5
DGPA (For Lateral Entry Students)	=	YGPA2 +1.5* YGPA3 + 1.5* YGPA4 4
DGPA (For 3 Year Degree Course)	=	<u>YGPA1 + YGPA2 + YGPA3</u> 3
DGPA (For 2 Year Degree Course)	=	YGPA1 + YGPA2
DGPA (For 1 Year Degree Course)	=	YGPA1

## 7. CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGE (CGPA)

CGPA =	k = n  ∑ Credit Index of k <sup>th</sup> Semester  k=1  n = 4 for 2 Years Pro  n = 6 for 3 Years Pro			
	k = n Σ Credit of k <sup>th</sup> Semester k=1	Where	n = 8 for 4 Years Programme n = 10 for 5 Years Programme	

SL NO.: 2024/112/001/S6/0095/R

## MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, WEST BENGAL

(Formerly known as West Bengal University of Technology)







1349963

THIRD YEAR SECOND SEMESTER EXAMINATION OF 2023-24

Name: KALYANI TUDU

Registration No.: 211120100110012 OF 2021-22

Roll No.: 11200121048

Program: BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY IN COMPUTER SCIENCE & ENGINEERING

College /Institution: GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND LEATHER TECHNOLOGY-112

Subject Code	University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal M University of Technology, West Bengal M University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal M	I Grade	Points	Credits	Credit Points
PCC-CS601	DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS	aulana Abul Kala aulana <b>A</b> ul Kala	AZAG Universi	3.0	24
PCC-CS602	COMPUTER NETWORKS Maulana Apul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal M.	al lana Abul Kala	am Azad Universi am Azad U <b>6</b> versi	3.0	18
PEC-IT601A	ADVANCED ALGORITHMS aulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Ma	ilana Abul Kala	n Azad Universi n Azad U <b>6</b> versi	3.0	18
PEC-IT602D	PATTERN RECOGNITION Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal M. PATTERN RECOGNITION Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Me	_	un Azad Universit un Azad U <b>6</b> versit	3.0	18
OEC-IT601A	University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Ma NUMERICAL METHODS at Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Ma	ulana / <b>B</b> ul Kala	n Azad U7iversil	of Technology	21
PROJ-CS601	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY and Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Ma RESEARCH METHODOLOGY and Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Ma	lana Oul Kala	Azad 10 ersit	3.0	30
PCC-CS691	University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Ms DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS in Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Ms	ilana Æul Kala	n Azad U <b>9</b> versit	2.0	18
PCC-CS692	2 University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Mau COMPUTER NETWORKS: Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Maurana Abul Maurana Ab	ilana <b>O</b> ul Kala	Azad 10 ersit	2.0	20
sulana Abul Kalam Aza laulana Abul Kalam Aza	d University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Ma d University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Ma d University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Ma	ilana Abul Kala	n Azad Universit	of Technology	West Bengal West Bengal
taulana Abul Kalam Aza	o University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Mau	ilana Abul Kalai		of Technology	West Bengal
laulana Abul Kalam Aza Iaulana Abul Kalam Aza	d University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Mai de University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Mau	dana Abul Kalar	n Azad Universit n Azad Universit	of Technology	West Bengal
laulana Abul Kalam Aza		ulana Abul Kala	n Azad Universit n Azad Universit	of Technology of Technology	West Bengal West Bengal
taulana Abul Kalam Aza		ulana Abul Kala	n Azad Universit n Azad Universit	27	West Bengal West Bengal
laulana Abul Kalam Aza Iaulana Abul Kalam Aza	d University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kaiam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Ma d University of Technology, West Bengal Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal Ma	Jana Abul Kaja	n Azad Universit n Azad Universit		West Bengal West Bengal
			Total	22.0	167

SGPA: EVEN (6th) SEMESTER 7.59

Semester Result:

P

**Controller of Examinations** 

Kolkata, The

16th July,2024

1. The table below shows the Letter Grades and their corresponding classification and percentage points

Classification	Letter Grade	Score on 100 Percentage Points	Points
Outstanding	0	100 to 90	10
Excellent	E	89 to 80	9
Very Good	A	79 to 70	8
Good	В	69 to 60	7
Fair	C	59 to 50	6
Below Average	D	49 to 40	5
Failed	F	Below 40	2
Incomplete	I	_	2

- 2. Medium of Instruction: English
- 3. No Class/Percentage is awarded
- 4. Result Status: X= Not eligible for Semester Promotion / Degree; XP= Eligible for Promotion with backlogs; P= Passed and Promoted
- 5. The method of calculation of Grade Point Average is as follows

SGPA	Credit Index
(Semester Grade Point Average)	$\Sigma$ Credits
YGPA _	Credit Index Odd Semester + Credit Index Even Semester
(Yearly Grade Point Average)	$\Sigma$ Credits Odd Semester + $\Sigma$ Credits Even Semester

6. For final Degree Grade Point Average (DGPA) the calculation is as under

DGPA (For 5 Year Degree Course)	=	<u>YGPA1 + YGPA2 + YGPA3 + YGPA4 + YGPA5</u> 5
DGPA (For 4 Year Degree Course)	=	YGPA1 + YGPA2 +1.5* YGPA3 + 1.5* YGPA4 5
DGPA (For Lateral Entry Students)	=	YGPA2 +1.5* YGPA3 + 1.5* YGPA4 4
DGPA (For 3 Year Degree Course)	=	YGPA1 + YGPA2 + YGPA3
DGPA (For 2 Year Degree Course)	=	<u>YGPA1 + YGPA2</u> 2
DGPA (For 1 Year Degree Course)	=	YGPA1

7. CUMULATIVE GRADE POINT AVERAGE (CGPA)

CGPA =	k = n ∑ Credit Index of k <sup>th</sup> Semester k=1	n = 4 for 2 Years Programme
	k = n ∑ Credit of k <sup>th</sup> Semester k=1	Where